CHAPTER XX.

March 1, 1871. An Act to amend the Charter of the City of Winona.

SECTION 1. Amendment to Chapter twenty (20), Special Laws of 1867. Appropriation--for what purpose.

3. When act to take effect.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That chapter twenty of the special laws of one thousand eight hundred and sixty-seven, entitled "an act to amend the charter of the city of Winona," be amended by adding to section two of chapter four thereof the following:

Appropriationtor what purpose, in the aggregate the sum of five hundred dollars in any one year, for the purpose of building or repairing roads and bridges outside of the city limits and in the vicinity of Winona, on either side of the Mississippi river." When act to take SEC. 2. This act shall be in force from and after its

When act to take SEC. 2. This act shall be in force from and after its effect. passage.

Approved March 1, 1871.